Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Center for Biomedical Research University of Delhi, Delhi-110007

Position of Junior Research Fellow (JRF) and Project Assistant

Applications are invited for the post of one Junior Research Fellow (JRF) and one Project Assistant on contractual basis for DBT sponsored project at Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Center for Biomedical Research(ACBR), University of Delhi.

Project title : "Integrative translational investigation of diabetes-linked neurovascular targets of cerebral amyloid angiopathy".

Duration of Project: 3 years (extendable)

1. Junior Research Fellow (JRF): 01

 Essential Qualification: Post Graduate Degree in Biomedical Science/Life Science/ Neuroscience/ Biotechnology or equivalent
Desirable: strong experience in molecular biology, cell culture and animal experiments. NET- LS/ GATE/ ICMR-JRF/CSIR- JRF (national exam qualified).

Remuneration : Rs. 25,000/- per month (consolidated)

2. Project Assistant: 01

Essential Qualification: Post Graduate Degree in Biomedical Science/Life Science/Neuroscience/ Biotechnology or equivalent

Desirable: strong experience in cell culture and animal experiments.

Remuneration: Rs. 17,500/- per month (consolidated).

Interested candidates are required to apply for this position through sending their full detailed CV / bio data with research experience to Email: acbrdbt@gmail.com. Last date of sending your CV / bio data with research experience on dated October 26, 2018. Only shortlisted candidates based on qualification and desirable experience will be called for the interview. The Interview will be conducted at 11 am, on October 30, 2018 at Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Center for Biomedical Research, University of Delhi, Delhi-110007

Note: No TA & DA will be paid to the candidate for attending the interview. Please provide the duration and details of the research experience clearly in your CV / Biodata. The Center reserves the right to fill or not to fill the positions, depending on the qualifications/credentials of the candidates applied etc. The appointment does not confer any entitlement of right over the job and will not be considered as University service. All position are contractual basis. Application will be accepted only through Email: acbrdbt@gmail.com.

Principal Investigator: Dr. Itender Singh, Room No. 310, ACBR, University of Delhi, Delhi-110007.